96 Used and Useful Calculations - Wastewater Treatment Plant
97 Used and Useful Calculations - Distribution and Collection Systems
98 Margin Reserve Calculations
99 Equivalent Residential Connections - Water
100 Equivalent Residential Connections - Wastewater

Page 2 of 3

CLASS A WATER AND/OR WASTEWATER UTILITIES
FINANCIAL, RATE AND ENGINEERING
MINIMUM FILING REQUIREMENTS

INDEX

[additional

101 Interim Rate - Revenue Deficiency - Water
102 Interim Rate - Revenue Deficiency - Wastewater
103 Interim Rate Design - Water
104 Interim Rate Design - Wastewater
105 Standalone Rate Design - Water
106 Standalone Rate Design - Wastewater

Page 3 of 3

Schedule of Water Rate Base Florida Public Service Commissioi

Company: CSWR-Florida (Aquarina)
Docket No.: 20250052
Test Year Ended: 1/31/2025
Interim [ ] Final [X]
Historical [X] Projected [ ]

Schedule: A-1
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide the calculation of average rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments. All
non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
Balance Adjusted

Line Per Utility Utility Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Balance Schedule(s)

1 Utility Plant in Service 3,000,817 - 3,000,817 A-5

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 110,581 - 110,581 A-5

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant ... A-7

4 Construction Work in Progress - - - -

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (2,187,484) - (2,187,484) A-9

6 Less: CIAC (421,159) - (421,159) A-12

7 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 280,041 - 280,041 A-14

8 Acquisition Adjustments 2,009,303 - 2,009,303

9 Accum. Amort, of Acq. Adjustments - - - -

10 Advances For Construction - - - A-1 6

11 Working Capital Allowance - - - A-1 7

12 Total Rate Base 2,792,099 - 2,792,099

1

Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base Florida Public Service Commissior

Company: CSWR-Florida (Aquarina)
Docket No.: 20250052
Test Year Ended: 1/31/2025
Interim [ ] Final [X]
Historical [X] Projected [ ]

Schedule: A-2
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide the calculation of average rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments. All
non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
Balance Adjusted

Line Per Utility Utility Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Balance Schedule(s)

1 Utility Plant in Service 1,227,079 - 1,227,079 A-6

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 67,076 - 67,076 A-6

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant - - - A-7

4 Construction Work in Progress - - - -

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (742,009) - (742,009) A-10

6 Less: CIAC (612,495) - (612,495) A-12

7 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 524,294 - 524,294 A-14

8 Acquisition Adjustments 306,986 - 306,986

9 Accum. Amort, of Acq. Adjustments - - - -

10 Advances For Construction - - - A-16

11 Working Capital Allowance - - - A-17

12 Total Rate Base 770,931 - 770,931

2

Schedule of Adjustments to Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

Company: CSWR-Florida (Aquarina)
Docket No.: 20250052
Test Year Ended: 1/31/2025
Interim [ ] Final [X]
Historical [X] Projected [ ]

Schedule: A-3
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to rate base per books,
with a total for each rate base line item.

Line
No. Description Water Wastewater

1 The Company has made no adjustments to rate base.

3

Schedule of Water and Wastewater Plant in Service Florida Public Service Commission
Annual Balances Subsequent to Last Established Rate Base

[…]

23 Accum. Deferred ITCs -------
24 Operating Reserves -------

25 TOTAL DEF. CREDITS & OPER. RESERVES ..... 

26 Contributions in Aid of Construction 1,033,654 1,033,654 1,033,654 1,033,654 1,033,654 1,033,654 1,033,654
27 Less: Accum. Amortization of CIAC (807,207) (810,078) (812,949) (815,820) (818,691) (821,562) (804,335)
28 Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes ..... 

29 TOTAL EQUITY CAPITAL & LIABILITIES 4,647,557 4,793,467 4,813,063 4,774,283 4,784,596 4,786,978 4,504,311

33

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: CSWR-Florida (Aquarina) Schedule: B-1
Docket No.: 20250052 Page 1 of 1
Test Year Ended: 1/31/2025 Docket No.: 20250052
Historical [X] Projected [ ] Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount
other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

1 OPERATING REVENUES 444,604 - 444,604 263,058 707,663 B-4

2 Operation & Maintenance 292,184 9,164 301,348 11,838 313,185 B-5

3 Depreciation, net of CIAO Amort. 50,187 - 50,187 - 50,187 B-1 3

4 Amortization -

5 Taxes Other Than Income 38,148 - 38,148 - 38,148 B-15

6 Provision for Income Taxes - - - 61,355 61,355 C-1

7 OPERATING EXPENSES 380,519 9,164 389,683 73,193 462,876

8 NET OPERATING INCOME 64,085 (9,164) 54,922 189,865 244,787

9 RATE BASE 2,792,099 2,792,099 2,792,099

10 RATE OF RETURN 2.30% 1.97% 8.77%

34

Schedule of Wastewater Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: CSWR-Florida (Aquarina)
Docket No.: 20250052
Test Year Ended: 1/31/2025
Historical [X] Projected [ ]

Schedule: B-2
Page 1 of 1
Docket No.: 20250052
Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount
other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

1 OPERATING REVENUES 255,100 255,100 77,353 332,453 B-4

2 Operation & Maintenance 211,275 6,595 217,870 3,481 221,351 B-6

3 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort. 5,447 5,447 - 5,447 B-14

4 Amortization - ...

5 Taxes Other Than Income 21,150 21,150 - 21,150 B-15

6 Provision for Income Taxes - - 16,917 16,917 C-1

7 OPERATING EXPENSES 237,872 6,595.00 244,467 20,398 264,864

8 NET OPERATING INCOME 17,228 (6,595) 10,633 56,955 67,589

9 RATE BASE 770,931 770,931 770,931

10 RATE OF RETURN 2.23% 1.38% 8.77%

35

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income

Company: CSWR-Florida (Aquarina)
Docket No.: 20250052
Interim [ ] Final [X]
Historical [X] Projected [ ]

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: B-3
Page 1 of 1
Docket No.: 20250052
Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to operating income per books, with a total for each
line item shown on the net operating income statement.

Line
No. Description Water Wastewater

1 Operations & Maintenance
2
3 Customer Billing Cost (1,778) (1,392)

[…]

Line Total Utility Utility
No. Description Ref. Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water Wastewater

1 Current Tax Expense C-2 19,641.70 A (19,641.70) (0.00)

2 Deferred Income Tax Expense C-5 .....

3 ITC Realized This Year C-7 .....

4 ITC Amortization C-7 .....
(3% ITC and IRC 46(f)(2))

5 Parent Debt Adjustment C-8 .....

6 Total Income Tax Expense 19,641.70 (19,641.70) (0.00)

Notes:
A Given that net operating income was negative, the Company booked no provision for income tax.

This adjustment adjusts current tax expense to zero. The values in Schedules C1-10 are calculated per the schedule mechanics
and required formulas.

Supporting Schedules: C-2,C-5,C-8,C-9
Recap Schedules: B-1.B-2

49

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation - Current Florida Public Service Commission

Company: CSWR-Florida (Aquarina)
Docket No.: 20250052
Test Year Ended: 1/31/2025
Historical [X] Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-2
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year.
Provide detail on adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

Total Utility Utility
Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water Wastewater

1 Net Utility Operating Income (Sch.B-1) 81,313.73 (15,758.68) 65,555.05 54,921.67 10,633.39
2 Add: Income Tax Expense Per Books (Sch. B-1) - ...

3 Subtotal 81,313.73 (15,758.68) 65,555.05 54,921.67 10,633.39
4 Less: Interest Charges (Sch. C-3) 3,481.44 - 3,481.44 2,728.16 753.28

5 Taxable Income Per Books 77,832.30 (15,758.68) 62,073.62 52,193.51 9,880.11

Schedule M Adjustments:
6 Permanent Differences (From Sch. C-4) - ...
7 Timing Differences (From Sch. C-5) - ...

8 Total Schedule M Adjustments - ...

9 Taxable Income Before State Taxes 77,832.30 (15,758.68) 62,073.62 52,193.51 9,880.11
10 Less: State Income Tax Exemption ($5,000) (1,953.97) - (1,953.97) (1,096.01) (857.96)

11 State Taxable Income 75,878.33 (15,758.68) 60,119.65 51,097.50 9,022.15
12 State Income Tax (5.5% of Line 11) 4,173.31 (866.73) 3,306.58 2,810.36 496.22
13 Emergency Excise Tax - ...
14 Credits - ...

15 Current State Income Taxes 4,173.31 (866.73) 3,306.58 2,810.36 496.22

16 Federal Taxable Income (Line 9-Line 15) 73,658.99 (14,891.95) 58,767.04 49,383.15 9,383.89
17 Federal Income Tax Rate 21% 21% 21% 21% 21%

18 Federal Income Taxes (Line 16 x Line 17) 15,468.39 (3,127.31) 12,341.08 10,370.46 1,970.62
19 Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized - - -

This Year (Sch. C-8)

20 Current Federal Inc. Taxes (Line 18 -Line 19) 15,468.39 (3,127.31) 12,341.08 10,370.46 1,970.62

Summary:
21 Current State Income Taxes (Line 15) 4,173.31 (866.73) 3,306.58 2,810.36 496.22
22 Current Federal Income Taxes (Line 20) 15,468.39 (3,127.31) 12,341.08 10,370.46 1,970.62

23 Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-1 ) 19,641.70 (3,994.04) 15,647.66 13,180.82 2,466.83

Supporting Schedules: B-1,B-2,C-3,C-4,C-5,C-8
Recap Schedules: C-1

50

Schedule of Interest In Tax Expense Calculation

Company: CSWR-Florida (Aquarina)
Docket No.: 20250052
Test Year Ended: 1/31/2025
Historical [X] Projected [ ]

Florida Public Service Commission
Schedule: C-3
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Brent Thies
Supporting Schedules: D-1,C-8
Recap Schedules: C-2

Explanation: Provide the amount of interest expense used to calculate income taxes on Schedule No. C-2.
Explain any changes in interest expense in detail giving amount of change and reason for change. If the basis
for allocating interest used in the tax calculation differs from the basis used in allocating current income
taxes payable, the differing bases should be clearly identified.

Line Total Utility Utility
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water Wastewater

1 Interest on Long-Term Debt -

2 Amortization of Debt Premium, -
Disc, and Expense Net

3 Interest on Short-Term Debt 3,481.44 - 3,481.44 2,728.16 753.28

4 Other Interest Expense .....

5 AFUDC .....

6 ITC Interest Synchronization .....
(IRC 46(f)(2) only - See below)

7 Total Used For Tax Calculation 3,481.44 - 3,481.44 2,728.16 753.28

Calculation of ITC Interest Synchronization Adjustment
ONLY for Option 2 companies (See Sch. C-8, pg. 4)

Balances From Schedule D-1 Amount Ratio

8 Long-Term Debt

9 Short-Term Debt

10 Preferred Stock

11 Common Equity

12 Total

13 ITCs (from D-1, Line 7)

14 Weighted Debt Cost (From Line 12)

15 Interest Adjustment (To Line 6)

Cost

Total Debt Only
Weighted Weighted

Cost Cost

51

Book/Tax Differences - Permanent Florida Public Service Commissior

Company: CSWR-Florida (Aquarina)
Docket No.: 20250052
Test Year Ended: 1/31/2025
Historical [X] Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-4